

Industrial Relations (National System Employers) Amendment (Murray Art Museum Albury Limited) Order 2024

under the

Industrial Relations Act 1996

I, the Minister for Industrial Relations, make the following order under the *Industrial Relations Act 1996*, section 9A(1).

Dated 10 January 2024.

SOPHIE COTSIS, MP Minister for Industrial Relations

Explanatory note

The object of this order is to declare the Murray Art Museum Albury Limited not to be a national system employer for the purposes of the $Fair\ Work\ Act\ 2009$ of the Commonwealth.

Industrial Relations (National System Employers) Amendment (Murray Art Museum Albury Limited) Order 2024

under the

Industrial Relations Act 1996

1 Name of order

This order is the *Industrial Relations (National System Employers) Amendment (Murray Art Museum Albury Limited) Order 2024.*

2 Commencement

This order commences on the day on which it is published on the NSW legislation website.

Schedule 1 Amendment of Industrial Relations (National System Employers) Order 2009

Schedule 1 Non-national system employers

Insert in alphabetical order in Part 4—
Murray Art Museum Albury Limited